
ESSC Working Section Agility Show Results 13th April 2008

Class 1 Small/Vet Grades 1 – 2 Combined Agility

Best Veteran Handler

Best Junior Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Class 2 Med/Large Grades 1 – 2 Com bined Agility

Best Veteran Handler

Best Junior Handler

Class 3 Small/Veteran Grades 1 – 2 Com bined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

        
1st Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven

2nd Sue Rorie – Clanavon Brown Sugar

3 rd David Edmunds – Bleatarn Moonraker

4 th Bessie Westerman – Clembach Dolly Daydream

5 th Phyl Spencer – Mistmere Emmeline

6 th Gilliam Eales – Gill’s Hazel At Glensanda

– Sue Rorie

– Lester James

– Bleatarn Moonraker

1st David Edmunds – Lucky Blue Misty Girl

2nd Elaine August – Lacewood Such Magic

3 rd Maureen Putt – Bridgwater Yoshi

4 th Elaine August – Dukeson Sweet Wilf-In-Isle

5 th Lydia Parry – Prince Of Blues

6 th Laura Churchill – Colmae Ciderman

– Christine Harrison

– Eleri Simpson

1st Phyl Spencer – Mistmere Emmeline

2nd David Edmunds – Bleatarn Moonraker

3 rd Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven

4 th Sue Rorie – Clanavon Brown Sugar

5 th Bessie Westerman – Clembach Dolly Daydream

6 th Joyce Gibson – Pacarane Polcoujoh

– Sue Rorie



Best Veteran Dog

Class 4 Med/Large Grades 1 – 2 Com bined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Junior Handler 

Class 5 Small/Veteran Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Agility

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

Class 6 Med/Large Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Agility

Best Veteran Handler

Best Junior Handler

Best Veteran Dog

– Bleatarn Moonraker

1st Eleri Simpson – Foubeck Firecracker

2nd Kate Brown – Clanavon Black Velvet

3 rd Elaine August – Dukeson Sweet Wilf-In-Isle

4 th Jill Fletcher – Bordercot Turn Up

5 th David Edmunds – Lucy Blue Misty Girl

6 th Adrienne Reuss – Melveen Mariner At Moccas

– Jill Fletcher

– Eleri Simpson

1st June Bailey – Kamarlee Ice Maiden AWB

2nd Karen Bugler – Heidron Joker Of The Pack
       
3 rd Jenny Strike – Foubeck Flambeau

4 th Gail Mann Richmaus Good Wishes

5 th Kerry Murrey – Sherkarl Band Master AWB

6 th Rhianna Harman – Dippersmoor Sea Sparkle 

– Dynamiles Susannah

– Rhianna Harman

1st Bridget Jamieson – Apsledene Bailey’s Star

2nd Claire Parks – Shelridge Sarsparilla

3 rd Christine Cutting – Heidron Summer Flora AWB

4 th Bridget Jamieson – Apsledene Sunseeker

5 th Deirdre Matthews – Carolelen Cause A Riot At Kentonway

6 th Tom Brennan – Northmeadow Lady’s Boy

– Christine Cutting

– Tom Brennan

– Donbelay Domino At Kentonway



Class 7 Small/Veteran Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

Class 8 Med/Large Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Junior Handler

Class 9 Small/Veteran Grades 6 – 7 Com bined Agility

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

1st June Bailey – Kamarlee Ice Maiden AWB

2nd Carol Donnelly – Carolelen Call The Tune

3 rd Arley Cole – Kewella The Charmer

4 th Jenny Strike – Foubeck Flambeau

5 th Laura Oakes – Dynamiles Susannah

6 th Kerry Murrey – Sherkarl Bandmaster

– Carol Donnelly

– Dynamiles Susannah

– Katie Medcalf 

1st Cerys Simpson – Northmeadow Strongbow

2nd Lian Knight – Fenstyle Sing Mai AWS

3 rd Carol Dicker – Shelridge Black Pearl

4 th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Lucky Charm

5 th Christina Cutting – Heidron Summer Flora

6 th Tom Brennon – Northmeadow Lady’s Boy

– Christine Cutting

– Cerys Simpson

1st Bernadette Bay – Obay Truly Wicked

2nd Peggy Briscoe – Obay Truly Taking A Chance

3 rd Hannah Pidduck – Elsamay True Grit

4 th Nicola Garrett – Obay Truly Driven

5 th Amy Lawson – Peartbrook Pour Toi

6 th Glynnis Phillips – Peartbrook Dark Star

– Peggy Briscoe

– Peartbrook Pour Toi

– Hannah Pidduck  
                      



Class 10 Med/Large Grades 6 – 7 Combined Agility

Class 11 Small/Veteran Grades 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Class 12 Med/Large Grades 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Class 13  Grades 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 Combined Jum ping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

1st Rose Faulkner – Dancing Silver Gift 

2nd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

3 rd Jenny Strike – Shaelith Rambler

1st Nicola Garrett – Obay Truly Driven

2nd Peggy Briscoe – Obay Truly Taking A Chance

3 rd Bernadette Bay – Obay Truly Wicked

4 th Glynis Phillips – Peartbrook Dark Star

5 th Glynis Phillips – Peartbrook Sergeant Pepper

6 th Wendy Ashby – Chelmarsh Finish-N-Touch

– Peggy Briscoe

– Peartbrook Dark Star

1st Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

2nd Brian Cresswell – Shebaville Saracen

3 rd Dawn Wood – Trail Blazer

1st Catherine Harvey – Obay Truly Lucky

2nd Jeanette Maggs – Kelmstone Shoesmith

3 rd Lian Knight – Shelridge Saturn

4 th Christine Harrison – Milesend Red Robin

5 th Brian Cresswell – Glencharm Nightfall

6 th Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven

7 th Bridget Jamieson – Apsledene Bailey’s Star

8 th Katie Medcalf – Mountland Moving Image

– Christine Harrison

– Donbeley Domino At Kentonway

– Katie Medcalf 



Class 14  Grades 5 – 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

Class 15 Small/Veteran Grades 1 –  7 Helter Skelter

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

Class 16 Med/Large Grades 1 –  7 Helter Skelter

1st Nicola Garrett – Obay Truly Driven
                        

2nd     Bernadette Bay – Obay Truly Wicked

3 rd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

4 th David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream AW

5 th Jeff Walton – Chazey Midnight Special

6 th June Bailey – Kamarlee Ice Maiden AWB

7 th Karen Bugler – Niaben Gaelic Storm

8 th Carol Donnelly – Callart The Firewarden

– Carol Donnelly

– Niaben Gaelic Storm

– Hannah Pidduck

1st Bernadette Bay – Obay Truly Wicked

2nd Elaine Cresswell – Myndoc Page

3 rd Carol Donnelly – Callart The Firewarden

4 th Karen Bugler – Niaben Gaelic Storm

5 th Catherine Harvey – Carolelen Carnival

6 th Amanda Rodgers – Malaroc Moving Water

7 th Carol Donnelly – Carolelen Call The Tune

8 th Arley Cole – Kewella The Charmer

– Carol Donnelly

– Callart The Firewarden

– Rhianna Harman

1st Paul Wood – Braynesmead Trail Of Fire

2nd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

3 rd Brian Cresswell – Glencharm Nightfall

4 th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Lucky Charm

5 th Andrew Parry – Northmeadow Easy Lad

6 th Katie Medcalf – Mountland Moving Image



7 th Kate Brown – Clanavon Black Velvet

8 th Christine Harrison – Peerieglen Pippa

– Christine Harrison

– Northmeadow Easy Lad

– Katie Medcalf

1st Hannah Pidduck – Elsamay True Grit & Amy Lawson – Peartbrook Pour Toi

2nd Glenys Phillips – Peartbrook Sergeant Pepper & Rose Faulkner – Dancing Silver Gift

3 rd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess & Claire Parks – Shelridge Sarsparilla

4 th Jenny Strike – Shaelith Rambler & Karen Bugler – Niaben Gaelic Storm

5 th Karen Bugler – Heidron Joker Of The Pack & David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream

6 th Dawn Wood – Trail Blazer & Paul Wood – Braynesmead Trail Of Fire

1st Brian Cresswell – Shebaville Saracen

1st Brian Cresswell – Glencharm Nightfall

3 rd Hannah Pidduck – Elsamay True Grit

3 rd Indira Helsby – Abby Northern Alexandrite

5 th Peggy Briscoe – Obay Truly Taking A Chance

5 th Rose Faulkner – Dancing Silver Gift

5 th Andrew Parry – Northmeadow Easy Lad

5 th David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream AW

Best Veteran Handler

Best Veteran Dog

Best Junior Handler

Class 17 Pairs Jumping

Class 18 Circular Knockout
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